

## CORRIGENDUM

Subject: Fresh E – NIT No 09 of 2015. Dated: 28-07-2015

Ref: This office No. I&FCD/SGR/CC/2445-80 dated 28-07-2015..

Please treat “existing clause” replaced by “Revised clause” given below in respect of E-NIT No. 09 of 2015-16 issued vide this office No. captioned above.

However, all other terms and conditions shall remain the same as laid down in the original NIT issued vide above cited reference.

Existing Clause	Revised Clause
<p><b>Page No.1 Para 2 Clause</b> Dredging of River Jhelum ranging from South to North of Kashmir valley at various spots as a turnkey job with deployment of suitable combination of machines such as a Trailer Suction Hopper Dredger (TSHD), Backhoe/Grab/Plough dredger, etc</p>	<p><b>Page No.1 Para 2 Clause</b> Dredging of River Jhelum ranging from South to North of Kashmir valley at various spots as a turnkey job with deployment of suitable combination of machines such as a cutter suction dredger Backhoe/Grab/Plough dredger, etc or any combination of machines that would be feasible for dredging.</p>
<p><b>Page 5 Table</b> <b>Completion period</b> completion period is 24 months</p>	<p><b>Page 5 Table</b> <b>Completion period</b> Completion period is 12 months</p>
<p><b>Page No. 2,9 &amp; 10</b> The bid for the said work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of bids. If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited.</p>	<p><b>Page No. 2,9 &amp; 10</b> The bid for the said work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 120 days from the date of opening of price bids. If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeited.</p>
<p><b>Page No 9 Clause 11</b> <b>TAXES AND DUTIES:</b> The quoted prices shall be inclusive of all taxes and duties including Excise Duty, Sales Tax, VAT (on goods consigned to department), VAT on Works Contract and any other taxes/duties / levies as applicable, Service Tax @ 10.50 %, Income Tax @ 2.24% and 1% Labour Cess. Contractor shall not be compensated for any change in taxes and duties due to wrong assessment. It shall be presumed that Bidders have ascertained all applicable taxes, duties, levies etc. for the said work and quoted rates accordingly. Service tax and cess thereon (including statutory variation if any shall be paid wherever Service Provider is liable to pay Service tax on</p>	<p><b>Page No 9 Clause 11</b> <b>TAXES AND DUTIES:</b> The quoted prices shall be inclusive of all taxes and duties including Excise Duty, Sales Tax, VAT (on goods consigned to department), VAT on Works Contract and any other taxes/duties / levies as applicable, <b>Service Tax @ 12.60 %</b>, Income Tax @ 2.24% and 1% Labour Cess. Contractor shall not be compensated for any change in taxes and duties due to wrong assessment. It shall be presumed that Bidders have ascertained all applicable taxes, duties, levies etc. for the said work and quoted rates accordingly. Service tax and cess thereon (including statutory variation if any shall be paid wherever Service Provider is liable to pay Service tax on submission of invoice(s) as per Service Tax Rule</p>

submission of invoice(s) as per Service Tax Rule	
<b>Page No84 item 1</b> Earth work in excavation from river Jhelum in all kinds of soil like clay , silt, sand gravel, boulders, <b>rock</b> etc by way of mechanical means using any type of machine/combination of machines such as Traylor suction hopper dredger (TSHD), Backhoe, Grab, Plough dredger or any type of machine which may be required as per the site conditions /strata of the river bed including disposal of excavated material in two stages i.e from river into dykes for settlement of sediments (wherever needed) with initial disposal lead of Avg 300 to 8000 mtrs using suitable carriers keeping in view environmental angle as per the directions of Engineer in charge including cost of construction of Dykes (Complete Job).	The word “rock” shall be treated as deleted because there is no rocky strata from bell mouth of flood spill channel to Panzinara
Bids must be accompanied with (1) Requisite Bid Security/EMD (in original) as per prescribed norms (2) Requisite Bidding document fee (in original) and (3) ‘No Deviation Certificate’. In case the requisite documents are not accompanied, shall be considered as non-responsive and such bids shall be summarily rejected and returned un - opened to the bidder	“The “No deviation Certificate” shall be treated as deleted.
Page 11 Clause 28.2.1 Tenderer should attach the proof with regard to Permanent Income Tax and Trade Tax account number.	“Trade Tax Account” shall be treated as deleted.

Sd/-  
Executive Engineer  
Irrigation and Flood Control Division  
Srinagar

No. IFCD/Sgr/CC/2600-2618

Dated:04-08-2015

**Copy to the:-**

1. Chief Engineer, Kashmir, I&FC Department, Srinagar for information.
2. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Srinagar for information.
3. Assistant Director , Information Department, Srinagar for publishing the corrigendum notice in two local leading newspaper preferably “ Greater Kashmir” & “ Daily Aftab”& broad cast on (AIR) (Vividh bharti) in two consecutive bulletins before its due date.
4. Assistant Executive Engineer \_\_\_\_\_ for information.
- 5-7 H.A/A.A.O/H.D Divisional office for information.
8. P.A to Chief Engineer, Kashmir, Irrigation & Flood Control Department Srinagar for information.
9. Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Bhat C/o Chief Engineer Kmr. I & FC Deptt. Srinagar for information and uploading of the NIT on departmental web site,
- 10-18 Contractors Association \_\_\_\_\_
19. Notice Board.

